

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2016	6-1107	Version	1: 1			
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	12/2	7/2016			In control:	Committee on Public Works	
On agenda:	12/2	9/2016			Final action:	1/10/2017	
Enactment date:	1/10	/2017			Enactment #	: 9	
Effective date:	1/15	/2017					
Title:	Resolution vacating a portion of Jabok Way 45' eastwardly to its terminus in the 22nd Ward, 1st Council District of the City of Pittsburgh.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	VACATING A STREET						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Attachment 1.pdf, 2. Attachment 2.docx						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		А	ction	Result
1/15/2017	1	Mayor			S	igned by the Mayor	
1/10/2017	1	City Cou	ncil		F	assed Finally	Pass
1/4/2017	1	Standing	Committe	ee	А	FFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
12/29/2016	1	City Cou	ncil		F	ead and referred	

Resolution vacating a portion of Jabok Way 45' eastwardly to its terminus in the 22nd Ward, 1st Council District of the City of Pittsburgh.

WHEREAS, it appears by the petition and affidavit on file in the Office of the City Clerk that the owners of all the property fronting or abutting on the line of this Jabok Way - terminus 45' eastwardly in the 22nd Ward, 1st Council District of the City of Pittsburgh have petitioned the council of the City of Pittsburgh to enact a resolution for the vacation of same, and

WHEREAS, said petition contains inter-alia, an indemnification of the City from any claims and from the payment of any damages whatsoever resulting to any properties owned by the petitioners or by any persons whatsoever, abutting or non-abutting, for or by reason of said vacation; therefore

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.

Vacating a portion of Jabok Way Jabok Way 45' eastwardly to its terminus, as described:

All that certain portion of Jabok Way, 15 feet wide, formerly known as Daisy Way situate in the 22nd Ward of the City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, more particularly bound and described as follows:

Beginning at a point at the southerly right of way of Jabok Way, thence from said point of beginning North 12°

File #: 2016-1107, Version: 1

13'35" West a distance of 15.00' thru Jabok Way to a point on the northerly right of way line of Jabok Way, said point being on the line dividing Block 5 Lot 26 and Lot 27 in the said Denny Estates Plan; thence by said right of way North 77°46'25" East a distance of 44.88' to a point at a vacated portion of Jabok Way being vacated in Ordinance Book 54 Page 545 dated January 31st 1947; thence by the line of said vacation South 12°33'51" East a distance of 15.00' to a point on the southerly right of way line of Jabok Way; thence by said right of way South 77°46'25" West a distance of 44.97' to the point of beginning, in the 22nd Ward, 1st Council District of the City of Pittsburgh as described above shall be and the same is hereby vacated.

Section 2. This resolution, however, shall not take effect or be of any force or validity unless owners of all the property fronting or abutting on Jabok Way as vacated by this resolution, shall, within sixty (60) days after the effective date of this resolution, pay into the Treasury of the City of Pittsburgh the sum of \$1,350.00 use of the City of Pittsburgh.